

Date: 12/02/2022

<b>To,</b> <b>The Manager,</b> <b>Listing &amp; Compliance, BSE</b> <b>Limited</b> <b>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,</b> <b>Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.</b>	<b>To,</b> <b>Listing Department,</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of</b> <b>India Limited,</b> <b>C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla</b> <b>Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai -</b> <b>400 051</b>
<b>Ref: Scrip Code - 540393</b>	<b>Ref: Scrip Symbol - SMLT</b>

**Sub: Publication of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2021.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2021, published in the following newspapers:

1. Economic Times (National Daily newspaper - Mumbai - English Edition), on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2022
2. Dainik Bhaskar (Regional Daily newspaper - Hindi Edition), on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the paper cuttings of the same.

**Thanking You,**  
**Yours faithfully,**  
**For Sarthak Metals Limited**



**Pratik Jain**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

दैनिक भास्कर

जैजेट व पत्र 1 के शेष

छठवाँ से बारहवाँ तक खलेली स्कूल, सोमवार...

लोकन फरवरी के शुरू से कोरोना के मामले कम होने लगे हैं। फिर भी, संक्रमण की दर 4 प्रतिशत से नीचे नहीं आई, इसलिए स्कूल बंद हो रहे हैं।

प्रोबेसक का ई-शिफारिस किया। 25.66 करोड़ रुपए की लागत से यह कार्य किया जाएगा।

गौरवशाली संसूचक चीनों को लाने देखा संकेत। विद्युत को रोजी परामर्शों के संकेत के निहाय से ऐसे प्रभाव को जरूरी बताया जा रहा है।

चौक समथ पर सुनाई देगी। चौक समथ पर, 'देखें बड़े स्तर पर न ले जायें'।

जिसका 6 वन बाह्र खाकर, जिम जाय बिना भी घटा...

मिथक-6: बीनो रोना सेहत के लिए अच्छा। अगर बीनो में ताजा, उच्च गुणवत्ता वाले फलियां और मिर्च...

ड्राइट से महत्वपूर्ण पोषक तत्व खत्म हो जायें। इसके बावजूद रोनाजना-बीनो भी है। रमरी का प्रतिरक्षण है।

इस निमित्त पर शेष समाप्त कर, टिकें-रना मुश्किल है, बीनो का जोड़ना भी है। रमरी का प्रतिरक्षण है।

SARTHAK METALS LIMITED

Registered Office: B-8 Colony, G.E. Road, Kharipada, Bhubaneswar-751001, Odisha, India



Summary table showing SML Growth in last Nine Months 2021 with metrics: SALES GROWTH 97.04%, EBITDA GROWTH 171.86%, PAT GROWTH 283.81%, EPS GROWTH 280.21%, RETURN ON EQUITY 27.78%.

\*Numbers are calculated for 9 months 2021 vs 9 months 2020

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31st, 2021

Table with 5 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter ended December 31st, 2021, Nine Months ended December 31st, 2021, Quarter ended December 31st, 2020. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and Reserves.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

वकीलों ने चलते-चले घोट, फिर नायब तहसीलदार से माफीपत्र की...

चक्रधरनाथ शर्मा ने दण्ड हुई एकअंडाई... 11 फरवरी शाम लगभग चारोंपचास रायपुर में कुछ कर्मियों द्वारा तहसील कार्यालय के सामने...

चक्रधरनाथ शर्मा ने दण्ड हुई एकअंडाई... 11 फरवरी शाम लगभग चारोंपचास रायपुर में कुछ कर्मियों द्वारा तहसील कार्यालय के सामने...

ई-नीलामी

आज मतदाताओं को मतदान करने के लिए ई-नीलामी परामर्श देना शुरू किया गया है।

Large table for E-Auction with columns: Lot No., Description, Bid Start Date, Bid End Date, Bid Amount, and Bidder Name. Includes details for various government assets and land parcels.

सोमवार छठे के भीतर एकअंडाई... 11 फरवरी शाम लगभग चारोंपचास रायपुर में कुछ कर्मियों द्वारा तहसील कार्यालय के सामने...

सोमवार छठे के भीतर एकअंडाई... 11 फरवरी शाम लगभग चारोंपचास रायपुर में कुछ कर्मियों द्वारा तहसील कार्यालय के सामने...



# Goldman Sees Fed Hiking Rates 7 Times in 2022 Instead of 5

Predicts rates being lifted by 25 basis points in each of the remaining meetings this year

Goldman Sachs Group Inc. sees the Federal Reserve raising interest rates seven times this year to contain hotter-than-expected US inflation, rather than the five it had expected earlier.

The bank sees the rates to be lifted by 25 basis points in each of the remaining meetings this year, economists led by Jan Hatzius wrote in a report to clients. The altered prediction follows US consumer prices posting the biggest jump since 1982 in January.

That view is also gaining currency among investors, who are pricing in a similar quantum and pace of hikes. Swaps linked to Fed meeting dates indicate investors expect the Fed's main rate to be 1.85% after the December meeting from near zero now. While there's a case to be made for a 50 bps hike in March given the combination of very high inflation, hot wage growth and high short-term inflation expectations, the indications from policy makers are pointing to more incremental moves, according to the Goldman analysts.

"Most Fed officials who have commented have opposed a 50 basis points hike in March," the Goldman analysts wrote in a note. "We therefore think that the more likely path is a longer series of 25 basis points hikes instead." **Bloomberg**

# EU Publishers File Antitrust Complaint Against Google's Digital Advertising Business

Brussels: Google on Friday was targeted in an antitrust complaint by the European Publishers Council over its digital advertising business, potentially strengthening EU antitrust chief Margrethe Vestager's investigation into the issue.

Alphabet Inc's Google made \$147 billion in revenue from online ads in 2020, more than any other company in the world, with ads including search, YouTube and Gmail accounting for the bulk of its overall sales and profits. About 16% of its revenue came from the company's display or network business, in which other media companies use Google technology to sell ads on their website and apps. The European Commission opened an investigation in June into whether Google favours its own online display advertising technology services to the detriment of rivals, advertisers and online publishers.

The publishers' trade body took its grievance to the European Commission, alleging Google has an antech stranglehold over press publishers. "It is high time for the European Commission to impose measures on Google that actually change, not just challenge, its behaviour," EPC Chairman Christian Van Thillo said in a statement. **Reuters**

The publishers' trade body took its grievance to the European Commission, alleging Google has an antech stranglehold over press publishers. "It is high time for the European Commission to impose measures on Google that actually change, not just challenge, its behaviour," EPC Chairman Christian Van Thillo said in a statement. **Reuters**

# Twitter Back on Track with 37% Revenue Jump

CHENNAI: Twitter is banking on an acceleration in daily active users in the US and international markets to achieve its revenue target of \$7.5 billion or more in 2023. The San Francisco-based social

networking company reported a 37% increase in 2021 revenue at \$5.08 billion. For the fourth quarter, revenue grew 22% year-over-year to \$1.57 billion. Average monetisable daily active usage grew 13%

from a year earlier to 217 million in the quarter ended December. CEO Parag Agarwal said the firm is looking at Web3 incorporation and has set up a team that is looking into the opportunities.

"We have a small internal team which is looking at opportunities in terms of how we might harness this change towards benefiting creators on our service, towards benefiting all consumers on Twit-

ter," he said. "On Web3, I think it's very interesting what we've seen. It's important as we look at the opportunity to think about the secular trends all around us." **—Dia Rekhi**

MOTHERSON SUMI SYSTEMS LIMITED												
Proud to be part of samvardhana motherson												
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021												
Consolidated						Standalone						
Rs. in Crores						Rs. in Crores						
Three months ended			Nine months ended			Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended		
31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
16,117.51	14,076.39	17,092.44	46,351.25	40,398.00	57,369.91	1 Total income from operations from continuing operations	1,321.38	1,278.89	1,126.90	3,714.14	2,400.21	3,669.21
326.93	178.67	1,021.09	1,028.49	321.25	1,235.62	2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) from continuing operations	86.15	274.10	126.36	480.20	139.04	263.05
200.25	178.48	187.81	484.59	209.97	439.53	3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) from discontinued operations	200.25	178.48	187.81	484.59	209.97	439.53
326.93	178.67	1,018.61	1,028.00	259.18	1,173.35	4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	86.15	274.10	126.36	479.71	119.19	243.20
200.25	178.48	187.81	484.59	209.97	439.53	5 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) from discontinued operations	200.25	178.48	187.81	484.59	209.97	439.53
377.84	226.55	1,268.31	1,050.87	550.68	1,569.37	6 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) from continuing and discontinued operations	208.33	377.70	249.25	766.57	275.82	520.70
245.08	216.86	798.38	751.57	325.51	1,039.13	7 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	208.33	377.70	249.25	766.57	275.82	520.70
132.76	9.69	469.93	299.30	225.17	530.24	8 - Owners	-	-	-	-	-	-
						9 - Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-
(62.58)	(0.62)	1,129.90	501.84	801.65	1,287.53	10 Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	210.96	383.18	231.60	791.87	247.99	497.20
164.11	(32.86)	553.75	380.97	339.22	603.75	11 - Owners	-	-	-	-	-	-
315.79	315.79	315.79	315.79	315.79	315.79	12 - Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-
19,703.33	12,342.58	11,765.83	19,703.33	11,765.83	12,244.81	13 Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Re. 1/- each)	315.79	315.79	315.79	315.79	315.79	315.79
26,677.40	2,630.66	2,630.66	26,677.40	2,630.66	2,630.66	14 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	30,081.09	5,704.59	5,600.98	30,081.09	5,600.98	5,717.02
19,557.85	10,842.45	11,001.40	19,557.85	11,001.40	11,591.46	15 Securities Premium Account	26,669.38	2,622.64	2,622.64	26,669.38	2,622.64	2,622.64
13,456.55	10,963.28	11,323.94	13,456.55	11,323.94	10,744.58	16 Net worth	29,972.37	5,826.24	6,317.39	29,972.37	6,317.39	6,569.80
0.69	1.01	1.03	0.69	1.03	0.93	17 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	6,488.43	5,062.11	4,639.10	6,488.43	4,639.10	4,861.31
0.30	0.26	2.09	1.23	0.54	2.26	18 Debt Equity Ratio	0.22	0.87	0.73	0.22	0.73	0.74
0.48	0.42	0.44	1.15	0.49	1.03	19 Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) for continuing operations - Basic and Diluted	0.18	0.78	0.35	1.28	0.38	0.61
-	-	-	-	-	-	20 Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) for discontinued operations - Basic and Diluted	0.48	0.42	0.44	1.15	0.49	1.03
Not Applicable being a Listed entity						21 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
0.52	0.69	5.54	1.47	5.40	2.30	22 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.09	0.28	6.26	0.36	6.30	0.82
17.75	16.91	26.33	18.80	11.22	13.69	23 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	5.88	16.06	17.11	10.13	11.03	14.05

### Note

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.motherson.com).

Place : Noida  
Dated : February 11, 2022

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Motherson Sumi Systems Limited  
-sd-  
V C SEHGAL  
Chairman

Regd. Office: Unit 705, C Wing, One BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra, India. CIN: L34300MH1986PLC284510

www.motherson.com

Together we make it happen

GET AUTHENTIC INSIGHT INTO THE REAL ESTATE LANDSCAPE.

**TIMESPROPERTY**.com

TimesProperty.com is your one-stop solution for finding a home and curated real estate news, brought to you by The Times of India, The Economic Times and Times Property.

Why TimesProperty.com ?

Credible information, authenticated listings from builders and genuine offers

A trusted platform for getting the best deal on homes

Scan to visit the website

Credible, curated, real estate information on TimesProperty.com

TimesPropertyIN | timespropertyin | TimesPropertyIN

**SARTHAK METALS LIMITED**

Corporate Identity Number: L51102CT1995PLC009772  
Registered Office: B.B.C Colony, G.E. Road, Khursipar, Bhilai - 490 011, Chhattisgarh, India  
Website: www.sarthakmetals.com | Email: cs@sarthakmetals.com

**Sarthak Metals Limited Growth in last Nine Months 2021\***

<b>SALES GROWTH</b>	<b>EBITDA GROWTH</b>	<b>PAT GROWTH</b>	<b>EPS GROWTH</b>	<b>RETURN ON EQUITY</b>
<b>97.04%</b>	<b>171.86%</b>	<b>283.81%</b>	<b>280.21%</b>	<b>27.78%</b>

\*Numbers are calculated for 9 months 2021 vs 9 months 2020

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31st, 2021**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31st, 2021	Nine Months ended December 31st, 2021	Quarter ended December 31st, 2020
1	Total Income from Operations	10,675.94	31,004.93	5,909.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	956.84	2,245.66	498.41
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	956.84	2,512.27	498.41
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	708.78	1,940.10	372.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	710.96	1,946.64	374.73
6	Equity Share Capital	1,368.98	1,368.98	1,368.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3,976.27		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)(not annualised except for year ended 31.03.2021)			
	Basic : (₹)	5.19	14.22	2.74
	Diluted : (₹)	5.19	14.22	2.74

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial results are available on Bombay Stock Exchange website ("http://www.bseindia.com" www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website ("http://www.nseindia.com" www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website ("http://www.sarthakmetals.com" www.sarthakmetals.com)
- The above results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 11, 2022
- The financial results of the Company have been audited by the Statutory Auditors and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- The Board of Directors on January 03, 2022 have considered and approved a payment of Interim Dividend of Re. 1 per share (at the rate of 10 percent) on each fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 10 each for the year ended 31st March 2022. This interim dividend was paid on January 21, 2022.

By order of the Board For Sarthak Metals Limited  
-sd-  
Anoop Kumar Bansal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01661844

Place : Bhilai, Chhattisgarh  
Date : 11th February 2022